
Mississippi Power Roux Run 5K

Overall Finish List
September 17, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Joseph Chebet                                           584    25   M       1 Top Fin             14:55.5      4:49/M
      2    William Kazery                    Jackson  MS           590    23   M       2 Top Fin             16:04.0      5:11/M
      3    Emma Neigel                       Starkville  MS        574    22   F       1 Top Fin             17:08.1      5:32/M
      4    Brent Watson                      Pearl  MS             502    34   M       1 30‐34               17:09.8      5:32/M
      5    Meggan Franks                     Starkville  MS        573    32   F       2 Top Fin             17:16.1      5:34/M
      6    Preston Brenzenie                 Carthage  MS          580    20   M       1 20‐24               18:36.3      6:00/M
      7    Collin Johnson                    Jackson  MS           575    41   M       1 40‐44               18:41.8      6:02/M
      8    Colton Tharp                      Sebastopol  MS        535    19   M       1 15‐19               21:10.6      6:50/M
      9    Charlie Hardin                    Sebastopol  MS        528    41   M       2 40‐44               21:35.9      6:58/M
     10    Greg Sanders                      Forest  MS            586    53   M       1 50‐54               21:45.8      7:01/M
     11    Austin Verry                      Philadelphia  MS      587    14   M       1  0‐14               23:11.5      7:29/M
     12    Joe Edwards                       Walnut Grove  MS      505    37   M       1 35‐39               23:12.7      7:29/M
     13    Frank Gable                       Savannah  GA          513    54   M       2 50‐54               23:18.5      7:31/M
     14    Jennifer Cash                     Brandon  MS           508    26   F       1 25‐29               23:59.4      7:44/M
     15    Doug Perry                        Walnut Grove  MS      531    56   M       1 55‐59               24:14.4      7:49/M
     16    Glen Crotwell                     Morton  MS            518    62   M       1 60‐64               24:50.2      8:01/M
     17    Alanna Crotwell                   Morton  MS            519    23   F       1 20‐24               24:50.6      8:01/M
     18    Lance Porter                      Morton  MS            581    42   M       3 40‐44               24:56.7      8:03/M
     19    Kedeidre Holiday                  Morgan City  MS       583    20   F       2 20‐24               25:45.9      8:18/M
     20    LaQuitta Ruffin                   Walnut Grove  MS      533    43   F       1 40‐44               25:56.7      8:22/M
     21    Craig Stevens                     Walnut Grove  MS      534    51   M       3 50‐54               26:13.9      8:27/M
     22    Lacey Tharp                       Sebastopol  MS        506    26   F       2 25‐29               26:24.1      8:31/M
     23    Patsy Watson                      Brandon  MS           501    59   F       1 55‐59               26:37.9      8:35/M
     24    John Riley Sanders                Carthage  MS          571    11   M       2  0‐14               29:09.4      9:24/M
     25    Roshon FBC ‐ Rockingham           Brandon  MS           523    40   M       4 40‐44               29:14.1      9:26/M
     26    Dana Rush                         Philadelphia  MS      516    39   F       1 35‐39               29:20.9      9:28/M
     27    Carleen Gilmore                   Union  MS             592    56   F       2 55‐59               29:37.5      9:33/M
     28    Cody Edwards                      Walnut Grove  MS      511    13   M       3  0‐14               30:45.8      9:55/M
     29    Rachel Jones                      Walnut Grove  MS      530    32   F       1 30‐34               30:47.5      9:56/M
     30    Dennis Weaver                     Sebastopol  MS        538    72   M       1 70‐99               32:05.2     10:21/M
     31    Jennifer Hardin                   Starkville  MS        527    44   F       2 40‐44               32:20.4     10:26/M
     32    Mike Wilson                       Lucedale  MS          539    71   M       2 70‐99               32:25.6     10:27/M
     33    Cathy Cooper                      Forest  MS            569    33   F       2 30‐34               32:58.3     10:38/M
     34    Janine Borse                      Carthage  MS          579    30   F       3 30‐34               33:27.7     10:47/M
     35    Megan Perry                       Walnut Grove  MS      532    20   F       3 20‐24               34:23.6     11:05/M
     36    Laura Edwards                     Walnut Grove  MS      504    35   F       2 35‐39               35:55.5     11:35/M
     37    Lori Crane                        Walnut Grove  MS      520    47   F       1 45‐49               36:32.8     11:47/M
     38    Joanne Jones                      Forest  MS            593    40   F       3 40‐44               37:02.3     11:57/M
     39    Tammy Hunter                      Sebastopol  MS        529    51   F       1 50‐54               37:36.2     12:08/M
     40    Renae Fisher                      Walnut Grove  MS      526    56   F       3 55‐59               37:36.4     12:08/M
     41    Robert Utz                        Kosciusko  MS         536    42   M       5 40‐44               39:29.7     12:44/M
     42    Lesley Utz                        Kosciusko  MS         537    34   F       4 30‐34               39:58.2     12:54/M
     43    Ashley Verry                      Philadelphia  MS      588    32   F       5 30‐34               42:10.1     13:36/M
     44    Gowanda FBC ‐ Burks               Raleigh  MS           521    41   F       4 40‐44               42:49.5     13:49/M
     45    Tina FBC ‐ Thompson               Forest  MS            525    38   F       3 35‐39               42:51.1     13:49/M
     46    David FBC ‐ Ross                  Carthage  MS          524    35   M       2 35‐39               48:51.5     15:45/M
     47    Amy Crain                         Louin  MS             582    44   F       5 40‐44               50:15.2     16:13/M
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                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Freddie Grant                     Raleigh  MS           591    58   M       1 Top Fin             34:56.3     11:16/M
      2    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       585    72   M       1 70‐99               35:18.1     11:23/M
      3    Brett Flake                       Walnut Grove  MS      517    49   M       1 40‐49               36:39.8     11:49/M
      4    Jayne Britt                       Walnut Grove  MS      542    70   F       1 Top Fin             40:46.0     13:09/M
      5    Teresa Gable                      Savannah  GA          514    56   F       1 50‐59               40:46.5     13:09/M
      6    Stacey Norris                     Walnut Grove  MS      555    43   F       1 40‐49               41:27.8     13:22/M
      7    Kendrick Norris                   Walnut Grove  MS      553    45   M       2 40‐49               41:35.1     13:25/M
      8    Darlene Stokes                    Walnut Grove  MS      557    58   F       2 50‐59               42:31.7     13:43/M
      9    Curtis Fancher                    Union  MS             594    64   M       1 60‐69               42:55.1     13:51/M
     10    Mike Stokes                       Carthage  MS          577    46   M       3 40‐49               42:58.2     13:52/M
     11    Tim Walker                        Raleigh  MS           568    60   M       2 60‐69               42:58.7     13:52/M
     12    Tina Crumpton                     Raleigh  MS           503    52   F       3 50‐59               42:59.3     13:52/M
     13    Darlene Graham                    Conehatta  MS         510    48   F       2 40‐49               43:23.5     14:00/M
     14    Austin McElhenney                 Union  MS             589    20   M       1 20‐29               44:41.5     14:25/M
     15    Gloria D Willis                   Carthage  MS          562    60   F       1 60‐69               45:06.8     14:33/M
     16    Laliana Crosby                    Walnut Grove  MS      547    13   F       1  0‐19               46:04.2     14:52/M
     17    Marie Cash                        Brandon  MS           509    54   F       4 50‐59               46:06.0     14:52/M
     18    Saadiqah Norris                   Walnut Grove  MS      554    15   F       2  0‐19               46:31.3     15:00/M
     19    Diane Gates                       Walnut Grove  MS      550    56   F       5 50‐59               46:31.5     15:00/M
     20    Vernetta Barton                   Walnut Grove  MS      541    60   F       2 60‐69               46:56.1     15:08/M
     21    Karen Skadden                     Richland  MS          556    62   F       3 60‐69               47:11.5     15:13/M
     22    Sheri Adamson                     Florence  MS          540    71   F       1 70‐99               47:11.7     15:13/M
     23    Celestia Gates                    Walnut Grove  MS      549    52   F       6 50‐59               48:07.1     15:31/M
     24    Tony Crosby                       Walnut Grove  MS      545    40   M       4 40‐49               48:22.1     15:36/M
     25    Lane Denson Crosby                Walnut Grove  MS      546    36   F       1 30‐39               48:22.4     15:36/M
     26    Shemah Crosby                     Walnut Grove  MS      548    14   F       3  0‐19               48:22.6     15:36/M
     27    Vanillife Blaylock                Carthage  MS          515    46   F       3 40‐49               48:26.4     15:37/M
     28    Shanequa Stokes                   Walnut Grove  MS      558    25   F       1 20‐29               48:27.2     15:38/M
     29    Catina McFee                      Union  MS             507    41   F       4 40‐49               48:27.5     15:38/M
     30    Kathy Hogue                       Walnut Grove  MS      551    57   F       7 50‐59               48:30.7     15:39/M
     31    Brandy Stokes                     Carthage  MS          578    44   F       5 40‐49               52:53.6     17:04/M
     32    Buddy White                       Philadelphia  MS      576    68   M       3 60‐69               52:55.4     17:04/M



Mississippi Power Roux Run 5K

Age Group Results
September 17, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Joseph Chebet                                           584   25        1        14:55.5      4:49/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emma Neigel                       Starkville  MS        574   22        3        17:08.1      5:32/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Austin Verry                      Philadelphia  MS      587   14       11        23:11.5      7:29/M
       2    John Riley Sanders                Carthage  MS          571   11       24        29:09.4      9:24/M
       3    Cody Edwards                      Walnut Grove  MS      511   13       28        30:45.8      9:55/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Colton Tharp                      Sebastopol  MS        535   19        8        21:10.6      6:50/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    William Kazery                    Jackson  MS           590   23        2        16:04.0      5:11/M
       2    Preston Brenzenie                 Carthage  MS          580   20        6        18:36.3      6:00/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alanna Crotwell                   Morton  MS            519   23       17        24:50.6      8:01/M
       2    Kedeidre Holiday                  Morgan City  MS       583   20       19        25:45.9      8:18/M
       3    Megan Perry                       Walnut Grove  MS      532   20       35        34:23.6     11:05/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jennifer Cash                     Brandon  MS           508   26       14        23:59.4      7:44/M
       2    Lacey Tharp                       Sebastopol  MS        506   26       22        26:24.1      8:31/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brent Watson                      Pearl  MS             502   34        4        17:09.8      5:32/M
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Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Meggan Franks                     Starkville  MS        573   32        5        17:16.1      5:34/M
       2    Rachel Jones                      Walnut Grove  MS      530   32       29        30:47.5      9:56/M
       3    Cathy Cooper                      Forest  MS            569   33       33        32:58.3     10:38/M
       4    Janine Borse                      Carthage  MS          579   30       34        33:27.7     10:47/M
       5    Lesley Utz                        Kosciusko  MS         537   34       42        39:58.2     12:54/M
       6    Ashley Verry                      Philadelphia  MS      588   32       43        42:10.1     13:36/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Joe Edwards                       Walnut Grove  MS      505   37       12        23:12.7      7:29/M
       2    David FBC ‐ Ross                  Carthage  MS          524   35       46        48:51.5     15:45/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dana Rush                         Philadelphia  MS      516   39       26        29:20.9      9:28/M
       2    Laura Edwards                     Walnut Grove  MS      504   35       36        35:55.5     11:35/M
       3    Tina FBC ‐ Thompson               Forest  MS            525   38       45        42:51.1     13:49/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Collin Johnson                    Jackson  MS           575   41        7        18:41.8      6:02/M
       2    Charlie Hardin                    Sebastopol  MS        528   41        9        21:35.9      6:58/M
       3    Lance Porter                      Morton  MS            581   42       18        24:56.7      8:03/M
       4    Roshon FBC ‐ Rockingham           Brandon  MS           523   40       25        29:14.1      9:26/M
       5    Robert Utz                        Kosciusko  MS         536   42       41        39:29.7     12:44/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    LaQuitta Ruffin                   Walnut Grove  MS      533   43       20        25:56.7      8:22/M
       2    Jennifer Hardin                   Starkville  MS        527   44       31        32:20.4     10:26/M
       3    Joanne Jones                      Forest  MS            593   40       38        37:02.3     11:57/M
       4    Gowanda FBC ‐ Burks               Raleigh  MS           521   41       44        42:49.5     13:49/M
       5    Amy Crain                         Louin  MS             582   44       47        50:15.2     16:13/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lori Crane                        Walnut Grove  MS      520   47       37        36:32.8     11:47/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Greg Sanders                      Forest  MS            586   53       10        21:45.8      7:01/M
       2    Frank Gable                       Savannah  GA          513   54       13        23:18.5      7:31/M
       3    Craig Stevens                     Walnut Grove  MS      534   51       21        26:13.9      8:27/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tammy Hunter                      Sebastopol  MS        529   51       39        37:36.2     12:08/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Doug Perry                        Walnut Grove  MS      531   56       15        24:14.4      7:49/M

Female 55 to 59



                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Patsy Watson                      Brandon  MS           501   59       23        26:37.9      8:35/M
       2    Carleen Gilmore                   Union  MS             592   56       27        29:37.5      9:33/M
       3    Renae Fisher                      Walnut Grove  MS      526   56       40        37:36.4     12:08/M

Male 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Glen Crotwell                     Morton  MS            518   62       16        24:50.2      8:01/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dennis Weaver                     Sebastopol  MS        538   72       30        32:05.2     10:21/M
       2    Mike Wilson                       Lucedale  MS          539   71       32        32:25.6     10:27/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Freddie Grant                     Raleigh  MS           591   58        1        34:56.3     11:16/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jayne Britt                       Walnut Grove  MS      542   70        4        40:46.0     13:09/M

Female 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Laliana Crosby                    Walnut Grove  MS      547   13       16        46:04.2     14:52/M
       2    Saadiqah Norris                   Walnut Grove  MS      554   15       18        46:31.3     15:00/M
       3    Shemah Crosby                     Walnut Grove  MS      548   14       26        48:22.6     15:36/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Austin McElhenney                 Union  MS             589   20       14        44:41.5     14:25/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Shanequa Stokes                   Walnut Grove  MS      558   25       28        48:27.2     15:38/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lane Denson Crosby                Walnut Grove  MS      546   36       25        48:22.4     15:36/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brett Flake                       Walnut Grove  MS      517   49        3        36:39.8     11:49/M
       2    Kendrick Norris                   Walnut Grove  MS      553   45        7        41:35.1     13:25/M
       3    Mike Stokes                       Carthage  MS          577   46       10        42:58.2     13:52/M
       4    Tony Crosby                       Walnut Grove  MS      545   40       24        48:22.1     15:36/M

Female 40 to 49



                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stacey Norris                     Walnut Grove  MS      555   43        6        41:27.8     13:22/M
       2    Darlene Graham                    Conehatta  MS         510   48       13        43:23.5     14:00/M
       3    Vanillife Blaylock                Carthage  MS          515   46       27        48:26.4     15:37/M
       4    Catina McFee                      Union  MS             507   41       29        48:27.5     15:38/M
       5    Brandy Stokes                     Carthage  MS          578   44       31        52:53.6     17:04/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Teresa Gable                      Savannah  GA          514   56        5        40:46.5     13:09/M
       2    Darlene Stokes                    Walnut Grove  MS      557   58        8        42:31.7     13:43/M
       3    Tina Crumpton                     Raleigh  MS           503   52       12        42:59.3     13:52/M
       4    Marie Cash                        Brandon  MS           509   54       17        46:06.0     14:52/M
       5    Diane Gates                       Walnut Grove  MS      550   56       19        46:31.5     15:00/M
       6    Celestia Gates                    Walnut Grove  MS      549   52       23        48:07.1     15:31/M
       7    Kathy Hogue                       Walnut Grove  MS      551   57       30        48:30.7     15:39/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Curtis Fancher                    Union  MS             594   64        9        42:55.1     13:51/M
       2    Tim Walker                        Raleigh  MS           568   60       11        42:58.7     13:52/M
       3    Buddy White                       Philadelphia  MS      576   68       32        52:55.4     17:04/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Gloria D Willis                   Carthage  MS          562   60       15        45:06.8     14:33/M
       2    Vernetta Barton                   Walnut Grove  MS      541   60       20        46:56.1     15:08/M
       3    Karen Skadden                     Richland  MS          556   62       21        47:11.5     15:13/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       585   72        2        35:18.1     11:23/M

Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sheri Adamson                     Florence  MS          540   71       22        47:11.7     15:13/M
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Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time  
      1    Madilyn Ware                      Brandon  MS           567     8   F       1  1‐99                3:08.5
      2    Dani Lee Thaggard                 Walnut Grove  MS      570     7   F       2  1‐99                3:16.5
      3    Reagan Edwards                    Walnut Grove  MS      512     8   F       3  1‐99                3:36.1
      4    Caleb Rut                                               596     7   M       1  1‐99                3:37.2
      5    Yuriana Crosby                    Walnut Grove  MS      565     8   F       4  1‐99                3:40.9
      6    Annsley Rut                                             595     5   F       5  1‐99                4:37.4
      7    DeNeekia Norris                   Walnut Grove  MS      566     7   F       6  1‐99                4:46.3
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